PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Resolution ET-1381 Transportation Division

RESOLUTION

GRANTING EXTENSION OF TIME TO COMPLETE RELOCATION AND CONSTRUCTION OF LOS NIETOS ROAD CROSSING AT-GRADE ACROSS THE TRACKS OF THE ATCHISON, TOPEKA AND SANTA FE RAILWAY COMPANY IN THE CITY OF SANTA FE SPRINGS, LOS ANGELES COUNTY.

The City of Santa Fe Springs (City), by letter dated July 15, 1988, requests a two year extension of time to comply with the provisions of Decision (D.) 86-07-054 which authorized the relocation and construction of Los Nietos Road crossing, at-grade over the tracks of The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company's (AT&SF) main line in Santa Fe Springs, Los Angeles County, to be identified as Crossing 2-153.2.

By letter dated August 2, 1988, AT&SF indicated that it has no objection to the requested extension of time. The Commission staff finds that there has been no substantial change in circumstances since the original authority was granted by Commission decision.

IT IS RESOLVED that the City of Santa Fe Springs is granted an extension of time until August 16, 1990, to exercise the authority granted by D.86-07-054 in Application 86-03-016. In all other respects, D.86-07-054 shall remain in full force and effect.

This resolution is issued pursuant to Resolution ET-1367 and memorandum by the Executive Director dated April 6, 1988, and is effective today, _____AUGUST 24, 1988

Assistant Director, Transportation Division